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APPLIANCE DIMENSIONS FRAMING DIMENSIONS 

LL MAX. 1/2" SCREW LENGTH IN THIS AREA. 

 NO SCREWS IN THIS AREA. 
 

   

 

 

 

 

 

* Where applicable, add 6" for fresh air pipe to the 
width of the chase. When drywall panels or any 
other finishing material inside the chase around 
the fireplace is to be used, add its thickness to 
the measurement. 

 

 

CORNER INSTALLATION 
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1/2" - 1 1/2" 
(12mm – 38mm) 

depending on 
the faceplate 

84" 
2134 mm 

64 1/2" 
1638 mm 

VARIABLE 

27 1/2" 
698 mm 
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FACING MATERIAL SHELF AND MANTLE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEARTH EXTENSION CONSTRUCTION AND DIMENSIONS* 

 

 

LEGEND 

Combustible 
material allowed 
in this area  

Non-combustible 
material only in 
this area  

 

8" 
203 mm 

From door opening 

84" 
2133 mm 

 52" 
1321 mm 

12" 
305 mm 

6" 

152mm 

45° 

48" 
1219 mm 

8" 
203 mm 

20" 
508 mm 

45° 

84" 
2133 mm 

3" (76 mm) 

2" 
51 mm 

2" 
51 mm 
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51 mm 

< 4" 
102 mm 

2" 
51 mm 

2" 
51 mm 

8" 
203mm 

16" MIN. 
406 mm 

49 1/2" 
1257 mm 

≥ 4" 

102 mm 

8" 
203 mm 

From door opening 

*NO R-FACTOR REQUIRED. 

TOP VIEW 

No combustible 
material in this area 
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15" 
381mm 

46" 
1168 mm 

Min. 


